

Republic of the Philippines MUNICIPALITY OF SAN ROQUE Province of Northern Samar -000O000-

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

2nd Floor Balaudnan Building

MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE No.90 S, 2020

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING MUNICIPAL FRANCHISE TO MR.LOUIE G. NALE

************	************************
Authored by: Co-Authored by:	SBM Jocelyn U. Curso Unanimous
BE IT ENACTED, by the Sar session duly assembled that:	ngguniang Bayan of San Roque, Northern Samar during its regula

SECTION 1. Municipal Franchise is hereby granted to **Louie G. Nale.** For the operation of one (1) Unit of tricycle along Route 1 from Poblacion – Ginagdanan via Bantayan Vice Versa. And any point of San Roque, Poblacion subject to the following terms and conditions.

A. Validity of the Franchise is one (1) year.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

DONE and APPROVED, this 21st day of September 2020, at Sangguniang Bayan Session Hall,

Balaudnan Building, San Roque, Northern Samar, Philippines.

JOCELYN U. CURSO Se Member

Joseph

SB Member

NUCKY F CISNEROS

SB Member

FEDDIE ! H. JARITO

SB Member

HILARIO S. ACEBUCHE

SB Member

SOLIDAD S. CAGRO

SB/Member

ALVIAM LAGRIMAS 8B Member

FREDDIE F. JARITO

Ex-Officio Member/ABC President

NESS-LÉI S. LAGRIMAS

Ex-Officio Member/PPSK-President

ABSENT:

DANTE C.TAN (SICK) SB Member

N

Republic of the Philippines

MUNICIPALITY OF SAN ROQUE

Province of Northern Samar

-ooOoo-

Page 2			
Municipal	Ordinance	No.90	S, 2020

I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Ordinance.

ROSA A. SOCORRO
Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

ATTESTED:

ENGR. DEODATO L. BANTILO
Municipal Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

ATTY. DON'L ABALON Municipal Mayor